BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

In the Matter of the Appeal of Powder River Basin Resource Council, Bernadette Barlow Bernadette Barlow Trust, William L. Barlow Trust and	Docks	et No. 09-3801	Thvironmental Quality Council	20
Eric Barlow from WYPDES Permit			470	ij .
No. WY0051268				

ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

THIS MATTER having come before the Environmental Quality Council (Council) on the parties' Stipulated Motion to Dismiss with Prejudice, and the Council having reviewed the record and being fully advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above captioned appeal is dismissed with prejudice, each party to pay its own attorneys fees and costs.

ORDERED this 15 day of January, 2008

Thomas Coverdale, Presiding Officer

Environmental Quality Council 122 West 25th Street

Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714

Cheyenne, WY 82002

(307)777-7170

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 15th day of January, 2010, I served a copy of the foregoing **ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE** by electronic mail to the following:

Jack Palma Holland & Hart, LLC jpalma@hollandhart.com

John Burbridge Asst. Attorney General Jburb1@state.wy.us

Kate Fox Mark Stewart Attorneys for Protestants Davis and Cannon, LLP mark@davisandcannonchey.com

John Corra Director, DEQ jcorra@wyo.gov

Kim Waring

Sr. Office Support Spec.

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170

FAX: 307-777-6134